T
BEQARD QF EDUCATION, SUMMIT, NEW JERESY
NOTICE OF SCHEDULE

SUMM

LEGAL 'NEr_;m

Notice is hereby given that the Board of School Estimate of tha City : El
the proposed budget for 2010-2011 on Wednaesday, March 31, 2010, in the Councll Chambers, City Hall, 512 Spring-

public at the offices of the Board af

fleld Avenue, at B:00 PM.

The datallad school budget will e on Flle and open top axamination b
Education, 14 Baekman Terrace, belwaen thﬂtl;quEsdu! ?:30 AM and 4:30 PM each weekday fram
an the budpget.

notice untll the date of the public hearing

This Beoard of Educationy approved "tentative” budget i

Eupnﬂntendant.’ﬂnuntly aﬁprnual.
Superintendant prior €o the public hearing,

BY ORDER OF THE BEQARD QF EDUCATION,

CITY OF SUMMIT, COUNTY OF UNION, NEW JERSEY:

March 19, 2010,

- LOUIS J. PEFPE .
School Busjiness Administrator/Board Sectatary

IMEIOH - AMIT CITY »
Afvertised Enrcllmzonts

ENROLIMENT CATEGORY

"
Pupils on Foll Regular Fgll-Tima
Pupils on Rall Regular Shared-Timng
Tupils on Rall - Spacsisal Fuell-Tioe
Pupiles on Roll ~ 3pacial Shared-Tioa
Private Sohool Placements
Puplls 3ent to Cther Diste-Speo Zd Prog

L]

Cotober 15, 20048

Actual

3376
10
41%
13
29
15

Puptles BEecalvad

Hudgat Catagoary

COPERATING BUDHEET )
Hodgatsd Fund Balance « (parating Budgeb
Tranafears from Othear Funda '

Revanuas from Looml Sources:

Local TaXx Lewvy

Tudtion

Inreatricted Misesllaneous' Revenuos

AUGTOTAL -

Ravanuas from State Scurcea:
Extraaridinary Ald

Catagorical Speacial Edacaticn Add
Catagarical Ssourdity Add
Catmgorical Tranapozrtatlion Add
EUVBTITAL )

Favenugss from Fedwral Sourcem:
Hadlcald Redimburasment

SUBTOTAL )

Adjumtment For Prior Year Encunbrances
Actual Revenues (Cver)/Under Expandituras
TOTAL OFERMTIING RULGET

GRANTS AND ENTITLEWENTH.

Aeavenuas from Local Scurcae

Aavenuss ferom State Sourccae:

Other Restriated Entitlescants

TOTAL REVERUES .FROM OTATE SOORCES

Revenuas from Fadezml Sources:
Title I :

Titla IT

Titla II1

Titla IV

Titlae V .

I.D.E.A, Parc B [Handloappad]

CEher

TUTAL REVEHNDES FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
TOTAL GRANTE AND ENTITLEMENTS
TOTAL REVENUES/SQURCES iy

Advertinsd Approprinticons

Budget Canbtegory

GENERAL CURREHT EXFENIE - -

Inatruction:

Ragular Foograms

Special Education

BEmsic Skilla/Remediml

Bilingual Education

sohool-Gpan. CofExtra-Curr. Aativibiss,

School Sponeasrad Athlatica. '

Cther Instructiznml' Frograms

Aunner Sohopl

Suapport Bwmcvioes:

Tulition

Attandance and Boclal Work Smrcwicas

Haalth Servicen

spaach, ©T, BT, Falpted & Extraordinacry Sarviceas.
Guidance " .
Child Stvcly Teamna -
Ioprovanant of Inskructicnal Servicas
Educatinnal Media Eorvioas - Schoeol Library
Instructiaonal Staff Trajining Servicos '
Canaral Administrsaticn

Sohoal "Adminiatration

Cenitral Svam & Admin Infe Technelogy
Cparabien and Haintenanca of Plant Ssrvices
Studant Transportation Sarvicen =
Peraonal Servicas — Employes Banafite

Total Support Services Experdituras

TOTHL SENERAL CURRENT EXPEHEE

UNION - SUMMIT CITY
Advertisad Eevenuias
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TN IoH - STrMIT CITY
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11=-35X-100-33X
11422 =200 XKE

11-000-100-X000

L1-000=-21] ~500L
11'-01:1:-:13-_::1:{
11-00Q-216,217
11 -0043=23 8-
11~00C—2 1 030X

11-000=-221 =300

L1-000-222 -XX
11-000-2233-000
11-00D0-230-1000
11=000=-240-30X
T1-000=-25X-2000
11-000-26X=300K
11-000~270-20X
11 -200K - 300 -2 X

GCE .
ELFDG-ET HEARING

tha

Catobar 15,

Aabtual

AL
E| .
131
12
27
1:

4

2008-09
ﬁ:tuul

55,419,640

525,305

55 944,953 -

153, 644
2,075,043
9&,.821
128,941
2,555:251

-2,345,.714
56,154,454

553 ,3%8
226,752
236,TE2

152 ,TL7

&85 ABE-
116,320
954,927
1,745, DBY
57,8%% 562

2008-0%

ExpandituIes

21,109,243
4,534,196
155,085
427,935
2513, 744
1,003,980
g7, 258

1,884,031
z, 000

630, &1
B68, 634
n§3, 777
1,20%, 095
164,913
BES, 295
208, 582
1,278,767
2,865,061
1,090,954
5,199,531
871,794
9,813,326
26,872,732
55,044,183

of Summit will conduct a publle hearin

O

the date of this

presanted-for advertising prlor to Executlve County
The budget wlll be approvad by the Exccutive County Superintendent/County

Catober 15, 2310
Extimated '
3e3n
-~ 9
4152
- 1Z
33
13
4
2009~10 “  2010-11
Boviamd Anticlipated
1,805,314
473,406 .
E&,B0H,25 20,540,403
- BD,O00 L&, 368
175,000 - 25, 000
57,033,725 &0,759, T
139,073 190,524
£,113,835
315,048
156,450
2,726,506 190, 534
0812 23,312
20, 812 23,312
154,323
ab,408,872 g2, 418,531
232,185 1B0, 360
212, 18% 180, 36D
'
145,670 123, 8258
58, B21
43,534
14,513
6,091
734,534 524, 354
157,128
L.,837.,.340 aRl.73%
1,249,529 _;,ﬂgi_ﬂ g
&1, 658,401 53,5R ?ﬁEE*}
t:“ o o v
2009-10 - 2010=11
BEav. Approp.- . Appropriabicons
22,115,520 22,971,812
4,B64, 502 5,078,874
BNG,254 M8, 649
423,838 435,842
273,508 257, 903
035,485 GTE, 943
Zz4,359 24, 3%3
46,512 sn;as;
2,358,194 3,185,251
3,163
: I FLT,033
584,515 632,754
1,052,405 1,046,582
- 1,373,591 1.41H,B51
217 ,31% 241 _ 978
1,012,541 1,042,054
ai1,08%5 52,250
1,284,219 1,172,405
2,PH3, 411 2,928 ;370
1,123,397 * 1,139,947
% 310,994 £ ,203,453
1,151,178 1,092,360
10,219,558 10,867,538
Z9, 344,544 a0 .\Al11,428
gl 444,315

5@, 831,364



CADITAL EFAPENDITURRS

-~

Caposlt to Capital Befarve . 10-604, 350,002
Equipmenk . 12 -XXX ~¥K-73% 27,054 572,482
Facilitissa Acquisition and Conatruction Jacvicwes 12~ D00 - 43003000 733,257 B84, 432 1,185,812
TOTAL CAPITAL EXEEHOITURES 1,110,311 1,556,974 1,169,612
Cranefer of ¥Funds to Chartar Schoola & 10-000-100-54X " 20,534 .
QFERATING BUDGET GRAND TCOTAL 56,154,494 60,408 B2 62,518,931
aPECTAL SRAMTS AND EHTITLEMEMTS
Loaml Projacts 2 0~ X0~ 10 - 20RK 653,398
Other 3Jtata Proimcts: - . _ ]
Honpublia Textbooks T 20 =200 - 2000~ 108 48,357 42,835 36,155
Honpublio Auxiliery Survices 20 = 30eX - XK~ 0 5,924 . -
Hormpublic Hendloepped Garvican 2 0= 2000 - 3000 - X000 79,559 76,500 55,032
Honpublic Nuralng Serwvioas 20— )00 -2000 — 0T 6B, 863 =8,534 43, 754
Honpublia Tachaclogy Initiative 20X -J00t - 00K 43, 609 30, 320 25,778
Dther Special Peojecks 2 0= 300 - 2000000 4,283 3,680
Total Btata Projacks 236,752 212,149 184, 36D
Tuderal Prolecka: .
Title I 2 0 = HERCK = SO0 = 300E 152,717 145,578 123,826
Title IT 2 O=XKX -~ XXR 3O - 6B, 621
Title IIIL ' 2 0= 3000 - XD = 20E 43,534
Title IV . 2 02300~ 30— 00K, . 14,913
Titla ¥ 20-000-2000-x K . o 5,021
I.D.E.A. Part B [Handicapped) ' 2 0= 3000 = 200 =200 E85,881 734,534 624 354
Othear dpecial Projeats . 20 -2000- 100K - KRN 116,325 157,128
Total Fadaral Projsabts : 054,937 1,037,340 BA1,.739
TOTAL GRANTE AND .ENTLTLEFENTS 1,745,0E7 1,249,529 1,062,009
Totnl Expanditures 57,899,561 61,658,401 £3, 681,030
- SEDUCT EXPENDITURES INCLUDED IM MOLTIPLE FUNDS DUE TO TRRNSFERNS:
Local Contrib-Transfar to Granta & Entltleaents 11-1x0-100-5930 -
Zapital Rommrwve - Transfer to Repaymant of Dabt 12-000~400=-533 .,
Tramafar Propecty Sale Prookeda €O DabLk Svo Ran 11-000~520-534 ' . -~~n;m1
r W T e
TOTAL EXPENDITURES WET OF TRANSFERS ' E7,BY9,5H1 61,658,401 (\- 63,601,030
: . THIGH - BT CITY
- ' Advertinad Aocapitulatien of Balanoa - .
i Aud] twd Audi tad Estimatad Estimated
Brnlance Balancw Aalanca Bal anca
Budget Coteqory _ ' _ . 6/30/2008 £/30/200% G6/30/2010 6f30/2011
Cnpesligned: . _
Genaral Cpexating Budgmt 444,174 . 1,130,357 1,194,130 1,174,130
Repayoenkt of Dabt a 4] D . D
Rastricted for Specific Purpopas: ' : :
Ganaral Operating Budgab:
Capital Resarve 1 350,C01 38,001 38,001
Adule Education Frograms * o 0 0
Haintanancs Resarvm 0 1] - 0 0
Lagal ReAQIVE 4] =,505,314 1,605,314 0
Tuition Reasarve g (+ ) 4] 0
Currant Expanse Eomrgency Feserve- g o 0 0
Faptrloted for Repsywnt of Dabt . o o 1] 0
UNION - SIMIT CIWTY
* Advartised Reoapitulmticon af Dalapaa .
Aadited Audi ted Facinmated Estimated
Balance Balanos Balancs Balance
Budget Catagery ‘ . af3g/2G08 E/3D/2009 £/30/2010 &/30/2011
Unagsignead: _ -
Caneral Operating Budgeg 444,174 - 1,130,357 1,174,130 1,174,130
Fapayzent &f Debb . o Q _ o . b}
reatricted for Spacifiz Furponas: : - .
Geheral Oparating Budgat:
Cepltal Rassrcvo 1 450,001 34,401 38,001
Adult Edupation Programa o ¥ : 0 (b
Meintenance Haserve o Q - 4} b
Legal Reserva o 1,605,314 1l,4&05,314 0
Tuition Resaxve v q : ) o 0
Currant Expanse Enurgenay RessErJa- o . : o 0
Ractricted for Depavoent of Dsbt & Q D H
4 UNTON -~ SUHIY CITY
- Advertised Fer Pupil Cost Calculmkions .
' : 2010 ~ 2011 ' -
2207 ~0A 2000-0% Q0910 200%~10 2010-11
. Acotual Actunl Driginal Esviamd Proposmd
_ . - Budgat Budget Budgwt
Par Pupll Coat Calsuletblons: {r) f21 £3) (4} 3]
Totel Compmarative Per Pupil Coat 13236 13454 14411 14151 12285
Total Classrocm Instruatian 8492 P52 H259 GOSS REEY
Clarsroca-Oalmrias and Sanafitcs azla B1ab gEB1 I65Es B0
Classroca-Ganeazral Supplies and Textoooka 35 273 Al4a _ 334 3¢3
Claseroce~Purchassl Sarvices and Cther L2 55 . 51 - EE nE
Total SBupport Sezvices 12562 1517 1580 1552 1493
Support Services-Ealarias and SBanefits 1168 1340 1448 14567 13681
Totml Adoiniatrstive Costs 1508 - 1568 1624 1611 1485
Miminjstration—-Salaries and Bansfite | 1368 13978 idze 1405 121z
Lagul Comtwe (¥ o C <8 33 -8B -
Total Cperations lnd Hlint-nlnau oL Plant 1476 1521 12856 1553 1409
Cparaticns & Meintanance sf Plant-Salmry £ Esn. 847 HB1 B2 07 B40D
Tortal Food Sexvices Coste - . b o a qa o
Total Extracuxricular Comts ' b " dod b - AEB Ja73 3435
Tornl Egquipmant Costs | - 3 7 25 173 - 0
Employss Deneafits aa a™h of Eliirill L 26,1 21,9 5.6 5.3 26.8%

The 1nfnrn.tiun praasnted in aalumne 1 through 3 as wall as tha related descyipblons of the par pupll cost calculations

arw containasd in the Z0L0 Comparative fSpanding Guids anc <an be foupd-on the Departoent of Rducation's Internst addrass!:
http: /e atate.nj .us/ sducation uhdes Finanzs, whan sveilabls. This publication ia availabie in ths board offica and publ:
Yibrariest. The sana calpulaticns weara perfocmed using the 2005-10 revieesd appropriations and 2010-11 hudgetsd appropziation:
presantad in this advertissd hudgeb. Totel Comparatcive Far Pupll Cort im dedined as curcent sxpaoss sxclusive of tuitiom -
axpenditares, Eransportation, residantisl coebe, and iedgwants against the school district, For all ysars, Lt alac

tnaludes +the restcicted sntitlesent aids, Wikth the sxpspticn of Total Equipnent Cost, aseach of the othar par pupil E--1
caleulations presentad is a =ampan-nt of the total aoepaTative par pupll cost, although all conponsants are net shown, .

Annual SBochocsl Digtrict Pudget Etatamant Supporting Documentaticn
e ONION - SemdIT CITY

ih. Advertlssd Capital Sutlay Frojects

Daseriba below, by projact nu:ﬁz; tha apprcpriaticns Foz budgated. Capital Cutlay Projects inoluding

thooe items yelatad to the d;lhriﬂt‘l Long Bangm Facilities Plan, Include cnly construction,

rancdeling, rencovations, instsllation of sarvica syntems, land and lnproverencs, and She purchass

of buildings. IF the p-ojiect is -ligihli fcx m grant, anter an ‘X' in calumn 4,

Do not ingluda egquipaent. Jnclud; #ll projeste budgated on the transfer linws to capital projects fund

(5326 and f335), If tha projsct is & regqeeast to sacaed an existing raferendun {Under H.J.A.C. &&:

Zh=-4.4d[m)3), mntar an *X'" in colonn 5 and entar the funding aource-for the ragquest in aclumn 6.

Conpleta a datailad budget fon.each project. -

' Requant to

) : ) ke "o FrodQok . Dollar Eligihls Excand Funding Scufcaa
Gascription/Activity o _ Hunmbar Anaurn t for Geant Fafersndue for Requant
Door lock replacement—wlesentary sch’ 1, 257,115 ) .
Slte work-new traffin pattern~LHEE pl . 2EY, 813 X - *
Window replagerment-FES ! ' 3 A51, 9ad x
Pringipal for lansa of tachnologyr 4 1%5,023
Bathroom partitions-8ES 5 - 5,000 . '
Window rapalra-FES & 7,577
Prick Repointing-BES - 7 31,030

Tatal Amcunt: l.1lb6%, 612



